(P¢ inGery

CONSTRUCTIONCO.

Kingery Construction Co.
201 N 46th St

Lincoln, Nebraska 68503
Phone: +14024654400

PCO #007

Project: 11-23-6785 - CRETE ISIS THEATRE PHASE 2

139 W. 13th

Crete, Nebraska 68333

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #007: CE #019 - Power to garbage

disposal at stage sink

TO: FROM:
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 007/0 CONTRACT: 11-23-6785 - CRETE ISIS THEATRE
PHASE 2
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Mark Riley (Kingery Construction Co.)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 6/24/2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $565.00

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #019 - Power to garbage disposal at stage sink

CHANGE REASON: No Change Reason

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #019 - Power to garbage disposal at stage sink

Cost for Sentry to add power for the garbage disposal at the stage sink. This was not called out on the electrical drawings.

ATTACHMENTS:
Backstage Garbage Disposal.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
1 26-0001.S ELECTRICAL.SUBCONTRACTORS (blue Power to garbage disposal $243.00
contract)
2 [01-1005.L PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT.LABOR Supervision $170.00
01-1025.P PROJECT MANAGER.PROJECT .
3 MANAGEMENT Project Manager $110.00
Subtotal: $523.00
Fee (= 8.03% Applies to all line item types.): $42.00
Grand Total: $565.00
Q CQ/«»QW 719/2024
ﬁ]GNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
Kingery Construction Co. Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 6/24/2024 03:20 PM CDT




S NTRY

ELECTRIC, INC.

LINCOLN, NE (402)467-5550

. CCN# 11
Sentry Electric Inc Date: 6/14/2024
3400 Gladstone St Project Name: Isis Theatre
Lincoln, NE 68504 Project Number: Isis Theatre
Telephone: (402) 467-5550 Page Number: 1
Fax: (402) 467-5548
Client Address: Site Address:
Kingery Construction Isis Theatre
Contact: Mark Riley 139 W 13th St
201 N 46th St. Crete, NE 68333

Lincoln, NE 68503

Work Description

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.

This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequential costs. This price is good for acceptance within 10
days from the date of receipt.

We request a time extension of 3 days.

Sentry Electric will provide parts and labor to provide power to the backstage garbage disposal.

Summary

MATERIAL

Total Material 38.66
LABOR

JOURNEYMAN (2.00 Hrs @ $72.00) 144.00
PROJECT MANAGER @ 12.5% (0.25 Hrs @ $73.00) 18.25
Subtotal 200.91
Overhead (@ 10.000 %) 20.09
Markup (@ 10.000 %) 22.10
Subtotal 243.10
Final Amount $243.10

CLIENTACCEPTANCE

CCN# 11
Final Amount: $243.10

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #: N

| hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work.



